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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 23:17:00 North
: 77:28:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:20:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
: 18:09:37 Hour
: 07:03:45 Hour
: 17:51:24 Hour
: 10:47:39 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
. Shisir

Season

Sun Degree

: 25:39:36 Sagittarius

Ascendent Degree _:

10:52:15 Hour
-00:07:19 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

09:19:17 Pisces

: Male

: 10/01/2003

. Friday

: 11:12:23 Hour

: 10:21:33 Ghati

: Bhopal

: Madhya Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord : Pisces - Jupiter
Rasi-Lord . Pisces - Jupiter
Naksh.-Charan_____: Revati - 2
Nakshatra Lord . Mercury

Yoga : Shiva

Karan : Vishti

Gana : Deva

Yoni : Gaja

Nadi . Antya

Varan » Vipra

Vashya . Jalchar

Varga : Sarp

Yunja . Poorva
Hansak »Jal

Name Alphabet . Do-Daulat
Paya(Rasi-Nak) _—: Gold - Gold

SunSign(West)

. Capricorn
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Pis  09:19:17 483:15:21 U Bhad 2 26 Jup Sat  Ven -

Sun Sag 25:39:36 01:01:09 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Mer FrSign
Mon Pis  22:15:27 11:51:36 Revafi 2 27 Jup Mer Mon NuSign
Mar Sco 01:37:43 00:38:41 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Rah OwnSign
Mer R C Sag 29:22:09 01:15:28 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Rah NuSign
Jup R Can 22:05:39 00:06:29 Aslesa 2 9 Mon Mer Sun Exalted
Ven Sco 08:48:13 01:00:44 Anuradha 2 17 Mar Sat  Ven NuSign
Sat R Tau 29:51:59 00:04:11 Mrgsra 2 5 Ven Mar Sat  FiSign
Rah R Tau 13:55:.09 00:00:08 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup FiSign
Ket R Sco 13:55:.09 00:00:08 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Rah  FrSign
Ura Agu 02:47:47 00:02:55 Dhanish 3 23 Satf Mar Ven ---
Nep Cop 15:59:35 00:02:10 Sravna 2 22 Satf Mon Sat @ ---

Plu Sco 24:42:30 00:02:02 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah ---

Mid Heaven Sag 08:18:29 -- Moola - 19 Jup Ket Jup --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:53:43

Lagna Challt
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Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Mercury 9 Years 10 Months 14 Days

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

10/01/2003
24/11/2012

24/11/2012
24/11/2019

24/11/2019
24/11/2039

24/11/2039
24/11/2045

24/11/2045
24/11/2055

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
10/01/2003
Mon 25/05/2004
Mar 22/05/2005
Rah 10/12/2007
Jup 16/03/2010
Sat  24/11/2012

Mar 7 Years

Ket 22/04/2013
Ven 22/06/2014
Sun 28/10/2014
Mon 29/05/2015
Mar 25/10/2015
Rah 11/11/2016
Jup 18/10/2017
Sat 27/11/2018
Mer 24/11/2019

Rah 18 Years

Ven 26/03/2023
Sun 25/03/2024
Mon 24/11/2025
Mar 24/01/2027
Rah 24/01/2030
Jup 24/09/2032
Sat  24/11/2035
Mer 24/09/2038
Ket 24/11/2039

Jup 16 Years

Sun 13/03/2040
Mon 12/09/2040
Mar 17/01/2041
Rah 12/12/2041
Jup 30/09/2042
Sat  12/09/2043
Mer 19/07/2044
Ket 24/11/2044
Ven 24/11/2045

Sat 19 Years

Mon 24/09/2046
Mar 25/04/2047
Rah 24/10/2048
Jup 23/02/2050
Sat  24/09/2051
Mer 23/02/2053
Ket 24/09/2053
Ven 26/05/2055
Sun 24/11/2055

Mer 17 Years

24/11/2055
24/11/2062

24/11/2062
24/11/2080

24/11/2080
24/11/2096

24/11/2096
25/11/2115

25/11/2115
00/00/0000

Mar 22/04/2056
Rah 10/05/2057
Jup 16/04/2058
Sat  26/05/2059
Mer 22/05/2060
Ket 18/10/2060
Ven 18/12/2061
Sun 25/04/2062
Mon 24/11/2062

Rah 06/08/2065
Jup 31/12/2067
Sat 06/11/2070
Mer 25/05/2073
Ket 13/06/2074
Ven 13/06/2077
Sun 07/05/2078
Mon 06/11/2079
Mar 24/11/2080

Jup 12/01/2083
Sat  25/07/2085
Mer 31/10/2087
Ket 06/10/2088
Ven 07/06/2091
Sun 25/03/2092
Mon 25/07/2093
Mar 01/07/2094
Rah 24/11/2096

Sat  27/11/2099
Mer 08/08/2102
Ket 16/09/2103
Ven 16/11/2106
Sun 29/10/2107
Mon 29/05/2109
Mar 08/07/2110
Rah 14/05/2113
Jup 25/11/2115

Mer 23/04/2118
Ket 20/04/2119
Ven 18/02/2122
Sun 26/12/2122
Mon 11/01/2123
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer9Y 10 M 19 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

A life of fun and frolic, mirth and wealth is on the cards for you as per the
astrological configuration of Pisces Ascendant (Lagna) with Virgo Navamsa and
Pisces Dreskana in the second Pad of Uttara Bhadrapada at the time of your birth.,

Almost everything is lined up in your favour. It is up to you to make positive
use of it and make a success of life by attending to the job on hand promptly and
with dedication. This aspect needs to be stressed as you attach much 1oo much
importance to sex. If you are not cautious, sex may land you in a fix. You have got
to suppress the urge to paint the town red as that will not only upset your family
balance, it will also make you lethargic, in which event your work will suffer.

But, if you lay off this tfemptation, then you can make very good progress.
You can amass wealth, which will consist not only of your own earnings but also
acquired property. You have the ability to crush your enemies if they fry 1o throw a
spanner in your works.

Not only can you have a blissful home, you can also collect good circle of
friends, as you will be a member of social clubs. Courteous and hospitable, you will
be popular with your friend. But here you may encounter a problem. You are a
person who pins abundant faith in otfhers' promises and expects positive results.
When the friends keep their promise, well and good. But what if they go back on
them ? This is exactly what will happen as some, who are close to you, will let you
down in times of your need. Hence over reliance on others should be avoided.

If you toe a sober path, your own family members, as also the general
public, will admire you for your qualities of generosity and charitable disposition.

Religious minded, you will visit holy places and as age advances, you will
become pious and evince interest in philosophy and the occult sciences. You will
acquire so much knowledge about these subjects that you can be, if you so
choose, a mini preacher.

Three days of the week - Monday, Thursday and Tuesday are highly
favourable to you. Sunday is average. The other three are not foo good You can
pin your faith on numbers 1, 3, 4 and 9 but under any circumstance not on 8.

Yellow, red, rose and orange favour you, but the colour that doesn't fit with
your make-up is blue.
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